
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/16/16 1st Payment 4,816,459

2nd Payment 5,057,282
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 5,310,146

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 5,575,654

5th Payment 5,854,436
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 6,147,158
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 6,454,516
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 6,777,242
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 7,116,104
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 7,471,909
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 7,845,505
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,079,104 $106,335,534 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 8,237,780
8 10/15/16 Sat $31,370,892 $122,909,672 $122,000,000 $81,200,000 1.503 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 8,649,669
9 10/19/16 Wed $29,294,512 $136,121,459 $136,000,000 $90,500,000 1.503 4.9% 33.4% 14th Payment 9,082,152

10 10/22/16 Sat $33,173,498 $150,177,977 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.494 5.5% 37.1% 15th Payment 9,536,260
11 10/26/16 Wed $31,304,674 $164,211,803 $164,000,000 $109,800,000 1.494 5.2% 40.4% 16th Payment 10,013,073
12 10/29/16 Sat $35,303,704 $183,292,093 $180,000,000 $118,300,000 1.521 5.9% 43.9% 17th Payment 10,513,726
13 11/02/16 Wed $35,891,196 $199,672,831 $198,000,000 $130,200,000 1.521 6.0% 47.2% 18th Payment 11,039,413
14 11/05/16 Sat $42,956,768 $217,836,623 $217,000,000 $143,600,000 1.511 7.1% 50.9% 19th Payment 11,591,383
15 11/09/16 Wed $41,636,032 $236,714,367 $236,000,000 $156,200,000 1.511 6.9% 54.3% 20th Payment 12,170,953
16 11/12/16 Sat $46,889,864 $270,437,542 $258,000,000 $162,900,000 1.584 7.7% 57.8% 21st Payment 12,779,500

17 11/16/16 Wed $47,423,024 $292,977,896 $293,000,000 $185,000,000 1.584 7.8% 61.1% 22nd Payment 13,418,475
18 11/19/16 Sat $56,657,023 $319,907,207 $320,000,000 $202,000,000 1.584 9.2% 64.7% 23rd Payment 14,089,399
19 11/23/16 Wed $51,890,273 $344,570,862 $311,000,000 $196,338,384 1.584 8.5% 67.7% 24th Payment 14,793,869
20 11/26/16 Sat $57,478,549 $371,890,648 $333,000,000 $210,200,000 1.584 9.4% 70.7% 25th Payment 15,533,562
21 11/30/16 Wed $58,350,612 $399,624,928 $361,000,000 $227,900,000 1.584 9.5% 73.5% 26th Payment 16,310,240

22 12/03/16 Sat $67,180,929 $431,556,294 $390,000,000 $246,200,000 1.584 10.9% 76.4% 27th Payment 17,125,753
23 12/07/16 Wed $85,950,451 $472,408,889 $422,000,000 $266,400,000 1.584 13.7% 79.6% 28th Payment 17,982,040
24 12/10/16 Sat $131,002,811 $534,675,052 $478,000,000 $301,800,000 1.584 20.1% 83.7% 29th Payment 18,881,142
25 12/14/16 Wed $171,900,903 $616,380,242 $570,000,000 $359,800,000 1.584 25.5% 87.9% 30th Payment 19,825,199
26 12/17/16 Sat $248,905,341 $0 $505,000,001 $318,813,132 1.584 34.7% 92.1%

Total 320,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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